

Thursday 19 October 2023

OIA IRO-493

Name: [REDACTED]
Email: [REDACTED]@gmail.com

Kia ora korua [REDACTED]

Official information request regarding LIM Report for 24A Gurkha Crescent.

Thank you for your official information request dated Monday 25 September 2023.

We have considered your request in accordance with the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) and determined that we are able to grant your request in part.

Please see attached in our email to you job details from 1996 to 1997. Pursuant to [Section 7\(2\)\(a\)](#) of the Act, some of the information within those job details has been redacted as it is personal about private individuals.

We are unable to provide you with any additional information as it is not held, and therefore decline the remaining questions in accordance with [Section 17\(e\)](#) of the Act.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngā mihi,

[REDACTED]
Group Manager, Customer Operations Group

For the latest news and updates, follow us on our social channels:

 /wellingtonwater  @wgtwaternz & @wgtwateroutage  @wellington_water

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Our water, our future.

23/07/2007

Enquiry Trace Form

Enquiry: 114823	Logged by: ANSWERS (DO NOT USE)	on 20/04/1997 13:33
Service: Drainage Fault	Classification: Complaint	
Subject: Sewerage-P2 Sewage in Buildg		
Desc.: CALL LOGGED AT 1329 BROKEN SEWER MAIN DOWN GULLY PAGED DCO1 AT 1331 Cause: Tree-roots Effect: SS in private property - minor		

Site: Gurkha Cres (R0627), Khandallah, Wgtn	Area: Khandallah
Site Address: Gurkha Cres	Ward: Onslow
Location: 24 Gurkha Cres Khandallah Drain: AD37014.AD37060, Node: AD37014	Contact: [REDACTED]
	Telephone: [REDACTED]

Current Status:			
No.	Effective	Status	Officer
4	20/04/1997 05:21:00 p	Completed	ANSWERS

Status history:				
No.	Effective	Status	Officer	Notes
3	20/04/1997 17:21	Advised Owner	ANSWERS	[REDACTED] 14893 (Verbal)
2	20/04/1997 14:10	Completed	ANSWERS	1/b-Rodded & removed roots at 14m.Cleaned up mess All clear Contractor: 1 Gang: [REDACTED] Fault at: 14m
1	20/04/1997 13:33	On Hold	ANSWERS	

Revised Status:

Name : Signed : Date :

Report generated by : [REDACTED]

14:02:14

23/07/2007

Enquiry Trace Form

Enquiry: 113788 Logged by: ANSWERS (DO NOT USE) on 05/10/1996 18:17

Service: Drainage Fault **Classification:** Complaint
Subject: Sewerage-P2 Sewage in Buildg
Desc.: 1815 PAGED DCO1 BLOCKED DRAIN JUST OUTSIDE PROPERTY
BOUNDARY .LMC
Cause: Tree-roots
Effect: SS in private property - minor

Site: Gurkha Cres (R0627), Khandallah, Wgtn
Site Address: Gurkha Cres **Area:** Khandallah
Location: 24 **Ward:** Onslow
Drain: AD37014.AD37015, Node: AD37014
Contact: [REDACTED]
Telephone: [REDACTED]

Current Status:

No.	Effective	Status	Officer	Follow up Date
4	05/10/1996 09:00:00 p	Completed	ANSWERS	

Status history:

No.	Effective	Status	Officer	Notes
3	05/10/1996 21:00	Advised Owner	ANSWERS	[REDACTED] 11269 (Verbal)
2	05/10/1996 18:49	Completed	ANSWERS	1/b-Rodded & removed roots at 15 & 25m.Heaps of Mess to be clear in the morning,06/10/96 Cleaned p mess.All clear. Contractor: 1 Gang: [REDACTED] Fault at: 15m
1	05/10/1996 18:17	On Hold	ANSWERS	

Revised Status:

Name : Signed : Date :

Report generated by : [REDACTED]

13:48:32

23/07/2007

Enquiry Trace Form

Enquiry: 113452 Logged by: ANSWERS (DO NOT USE) on 17/08/1996 13:50

Service: Drainage Fault **Classification:** Complaint
Subject: Sewerage-P2 Sewage in Buildg
Desc.: 1349 CALLER ADVISED OF BROKEN SEWER. 1352 PAGED DCO1 WITH THIS.MB
Cause: Tree-roots
Effect: SS in private property - minor

Site: Gurkha Cres (R0627), Khandallah, Wgtn
Site Address: Gurkha Cres **Area:** Khandallah
Location: 24 Gurkha Cres Khandallah **Ward:** Onslow
Drain: AD37014.AD37018, Node: AD37018

Contact: [REDACTED]
Telephone: [REDACTED]

Current Status:				
No.	Effective	Status	Officer	Follow up Date
4	17/08/1996 04:00:00 p	Completed	ANSWERS	

Status history:				
No.	Effective	Status	Officer	Notes
3	17/08/1996 16:00	Advised Owner	ANSWERS	[REDACTED] 10663 (Verbal)
2	17/08/1996 14:20	Completed	ANSWERS	1/b-Cut tract through bushes,rodded & removed roots at 60m.Cleaned up mess.All clear Contractor: 1 Gang: [REDACTED] 10663 Fault at: 60m
1	17/08/1996 13:50	On Hold	ANSWERS	

Revised Status:

Name : Signed : Date :

Report generated by : [REDACTED]

13:45:00